
 

 

 

 

Do you know about Silverline? Silverline is a free 

confidential 24 hours phone line for information, 

advice, and friendship for older people. Ring 0800 

4 70 80 90, or from a mobile 0300 4 70 80 90.   

 

Dates for your Diary 

 
Every Tuesday - Bible & Brew - 10-11.15 am  

Come and join us in the Vestry, as we reflect 

together on the Bible passages from our new 

sermon series.  

 

Sunday 23rd November 

No service at St. Aidan’s - Joint service at St. 

Laurence with Bishop Adam 

 

Monday 24th November 

7.00 pm PCC Meeting in the Old Chancel 

 

Tuesday 2nd December – Advent Course 

We would love to invite you to join a 4-week 

Advent course this year, running at 2 different 

times: 

Tuesdays 7.30pm @ St Aidan's (from 2/12) 

Thursdays 12pm @ St Laurence Hall (from 27/11) 

 

Thursday 4th December – 8.00pm 

BasOp’s Christmas Concert in the Church. 

A festive feast of music.  

Tickets priced £10.00 including refreshments. 

Available from Elaine, Derek or Sandra.  

 

Saturday 6th December 

11.30 – 4.00pm   St.Aidan’s Christmas Fayre 

Refreshments, music, family activities,  

stalls and Santa’s Grotto.  

 

Sunday 14th December 

6pm - Carols by Candlelight 

Joint service at St.Aidan’s 

 

Sunday 21st December 

4.00pm Christingle Service 

 

Wednesday 24th December – Christmas Eve 

4 pm  Crib Service 

11.30pm Midnight Service – Holy Communion 

 

Thursday 25th December – Christmas Day 

No service at St.Aidan’s  

10.30 am Service at St. Laurence 

 

 

THE PEW SLIP 

St. Aidan’s Parish Church 

Leigh-on-Sea 

 

  
 

 9th November 2025 
  Remembrance Sunday 

Family & Parade Service  

This Week at St. Aidan’s:  

 

Sunday 9th November 

Remembrance Sunday 

10.00am – Family and Parade service 
 

Tuesday 11th November 

10 – 11.15am Bible & Brew in the Vestry 

 

Wednesday 12th  November 

10.00am – Holy Communion 

2pm Armchair exercises 

 

Friday 14th November 

10.00am – 12.00 pm. 

St. Aidan’s ‘Drop In’ Centre 

 

Sunday 16th November 

2nd Sunday before Advent 

10.00am – Holy Communion 

 

Vicar: Revd. Carolyn Madanat 

07925 941249 

rev.carolyn.madanat@gmail.com 

Curate: Revd. Sarah Rachell 07891 692355 

Church Warden: 

Sue Cockett 

staidans.cw1@gmail.com 

Hall Bookings: Kevin Barber 

staidans.hallbooking@gmail.com 

Daily Hope - A FREE 24 hour national phone line 

that offers music, prayers, reflections and services. 

0800 804 8044 
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